Entitlement Offer $301 Acquisition price $1,585

Committed syndicated debt facilities $1,300 Transaction costs $82

Cash on hand $66

Total sources $1,667 Total uses $1,667

25

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Acquisition terms and funding (cont’d)

 Committed senior secured syndicated debt facilities from ANZ, CBA and Credit Suisse, demonstrating strong support from existing
and new lenders:

 Committed senior secured debt facilities:

– Senior Secured Term Loan of up to $500 million, 3 year tenor

– Senior Secured Term Loan of up to $500 million, 5 year tenor

– Senior Secured Revolver of up to $500 million, 5 year tenor

– Senior Secured LC and Bank Guarantee Facility of up to $75 million, 3 year tenor

 Bullet repayment structure, no amortisation

26

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Beach Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and Pro forma
Historical Combined Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 June 2017 ($m) Beach Historical(1) Entitlement Offer(2) Debt Raising(3)

Acquisition of Lattice Energy
incl Transaction Costs(4)

Lattice Energy Combined
2017(5)

Combined Group
Pro forma Historical(6)

Assets

Cash and cash equiv.   348   295   1,270   (1,631)   -   282

Other current assets   174   -   -   -   138   312

Non current assets(7)   1,371   2   -   14   2,202   3,589

Investment in Lattice(8)   -   -   -   1,585   (1,585)   -

Total assets   1,893   297   1,270   (32)   755   4,183

Liabilities

Current liabilities   126   -   -   -   117   243

Non-current borrowings   148   -   1,270   -   -   1,418

Non-current provisions   215   -   -   481   696

Other non-current liabilities   2   -   -   157   159

Total liabilities   491   -   1,270   -   755   2,516

Net assets   1,402   297   -   (32)   -   1,667

Equity

Issued capital   1,559   297   -   -   -   1,856

Reserves   232   -   -   -   -   232

Accumulated losses   (389)   -   -   (32)   -   (421)

Total equity   1,402   297   -   (32)   -   1,667

See Appendix H which sets out the basis of preparation of the Beach Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and the Pro Forma Historical Combined Statement of Financial Position.
(1) Derived from the 30 June 2017 audited financial statements of Beach.
(2) Assumes entitlement offer with gross cash proceeds of $301 million (issue of 402 million New Shares at the Issue Price of $0.75 per New Share) net of estimated pre-tax transaction costs of $5 million, offset by the recognition of an associated deferred tax benefit of $2 million which has been
capitalised to issued capital.